3rd Senate 2nd Session

## S. RES. 2

Calling on the Law School students, faculty, and staff to honor Assistant Director Ramona Hussey for her service to the William S. Richardson School of Law.

## IN THE SENATE OF THE STUDENT BAR ASSOCIATION OF THE WILLIAM S. RICHARDSON SCHOOL OF LAW

April 20, 2016

## RESOLUTION

WHEREAS, Ramona Hussey, Assistant Director, Evening Part Time Program and Administrative Assistant for Student Services, retires on May 15, 2016, after years of outstanding and meritorious service to the William S. Richardson School of Law students, faculty and staff; and

WHEREAS, Director Hussey graduated from the William S. Richardson School of Law in 1989 after years of child advocacy and representing children as a Guardian ad Litem in the Family Courts of Hawaii and Massachusetts; and WHEREAS, she has performed her duties throughout her years of service in a conscientious and responsible manner; and

**WHEREAS**, she has consistently responded with ingenuity, imagination and foresight to the duties and responsibilities given her, fulfilling them with outstanding accuracy and competency; and

**WHEREAS**, Director Hussey has set an example of dedication to principle which has been an inspiration to the many students she has assisted; and

**WHEREAS**, she, in all her endeavors has reflected great credit upon the William S. Richardson School of Law: Therefore be it

**RESOLVED**, that we, the Law Student Government Senate, do hereby extend to Director Hussey our sincere and grateful appreciation for her dedicated service to the William S. Richardson School of Law and to the State of Hawaii, our

congratulations on her well-earned retirement, and our best wishes to her and her family for continued success, happiness, and good health in the years to come.

<u>/s/ Brandon Marc T. Higa</u> President Student Bar Association 4/21/2016